Proceeds from employee stock purchase plan
   27   28

 Excess income tax benefits related to share-based payment arrangements   16   3

Debt issue costs   (8)   ―

 Other financing activities   (38)   (13)

 Net cash used in financing activities
   (426)   (446)

 Effect of foreign currency exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents
   (9)   (2)

 Net increase in cash and cash equivalents
   8   28

 Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of the period
   500   349

 Cash and cash equivalents, end of the period
 $  508  $  377

_______________

(a)
 See Table I for the revision to the previously reported unaudited consolidated statement of cash flows for nine months ended September 27, 2013.

Table E

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, INC.

UNAUDITED REVISED CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE QUARTERLY PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 27, 2013
(in millions, except per share data)

  Adjustments for:

As

Previously

 Reported

Aerospace

Systems

Segment

  Internal Review

Sales-Type

Lease

 Transaction

Out of Period

 Amounts

 As

 Revised

Net sales   $ 2,996   $ 4   $ (1)   $ 3  $ 3,002

Cost of sales   (2,682)   (11)   1   (4)   (2,696)

Operating income   314   (7)   —   (1)   306

Interest expense   (44)   —   —   —   (44)

Interest and other income, net   3   —   1   —   4

Income before income taxes   273   (7)   1   (1)   266

Provision for income taxes   (65)   3   —   —   (62)

Net income   208   (4)   1   (1)   204

Net income attributable to

 noncontrolling interests   (4)   —   —   —   (4)

Net income attributable to L-3   $ 204   $ (4)   $ 1   $ (1)  $ 200

Earnings per share attributable to  L-3

Holdings’ common shareholders:

Basic earnings per share   $ 2.28   $ (0.05)   $ 0.01   $ (0.01)  $ 2.23

Diluted earnings per share   $  2.23   $  (0.04)   $  0.01   $  (0.01)   $ 2.19

L-3 Holdings’ weighted average common

shares outstanding:

Basic   89.6   —   —   —   89.6

Diluted   91.3   —   —   —   91.3

Table F
L-3 COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, INC.

UNAUDITED REVISED CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 27, 2013

(in millions, except per share data)

  Adjustments for:

As

Previously

 Reported

Aerospace

Systems

Segment

  Internal Review

Sales-Type

Lease

 Transaction

Out of Period

 Amounts

 As

 Revised

Net sales   $ 9,373   $ (11)   $ (4)   $ 30  $ 9,388

Cost of sales   (8,439)   (25)   5   (23)   (8,482)

Operating income   934   (36)   1   7   906

Interest expense   (131)   —   —   —   (131)

Interest and other income, net   11   —   3   —   14

Income before income taxes   814   (36)   4   7   789

Provision for income taxes   (226)   13   (1)   (3)   (217)

Net income   588   (23)   3   4   572

Net income attributable to

 noncontrolling interests   (6)   —   —   —   (6)

Net income attributable to L-3   $ 582   $ (23)   $ 3   $ 4  $ 566

Earnings per share attributable to  L-3

Holdings’ common shareholders:

Basic earnings per share   $ 6.47   $ (0.25)   $ 0.04   $ 0.04  $ 6.30

Diluted earnings per share   $  6.37   $  (0.25)   $  0.04   $  0.04   $ 6.20

L-3 Holdings’ weighted average

common shares outstanding:

Basic   89.9   —   —   —   89.9

Diluted   91.3   —   —   —   91.3

TABLE G

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, INC.

UNAUDITED REVISED SELECT SEGMENT FINANCIAL DATA

FOR THE QUARTERLY PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 27, 2013

(in millions)

   Adjustments for:

As

Previously

   Reported

Aerospace Systems

Segment Internal

   Review

 Sales-Type

   Lease

 Transaction

Out of

Period

  Amounts

   As

 Revised

Electronic Systems

Net Sales  $ 1,112   $ —  $ (1)  $ —   $ 1,111

Operating Income  $ 143   $ —  $ 1
(a)

  $ —   $ 144

Operating Margin   12.9%   13.0%

Aerospace Systems

Net Sales  $ 1,084   $ 4  $ —  $ 3   $ 1,091

Operating Income  $ 114   $   (8)
(a)

  $ —  $ (1)   $ 105

Operating Margin   10.5%   9.6%

Communication Systems

Net Sales  $ 477   $ —  $ —  $ —   $ 477

Operating Income  $ 31   $ —  $ —  $ —   $ 31

Operating Margin   6.5%   6.5%

NSS

Net Sales  $ 323   $ —  $ —  $ —   $ 323

Operating Income  $ 26   $ —  $ —  $ —   $ 26

Operating Margin   8.0%   8.0%
____________
(a)

 Includes rounding of $1 million.

TABLE H

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, INC.

UNAUDITED REVISED SELECT SEGMENT FINANCIAL DATA

FOR THE YEAR-TO-DATE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 27, 2013

(in millions)

   Adjustments for:

As

 Previously

   Reported

Aerospace Systems

 Segment Internal

   Review

Sales-Type

Lease

  Transaction

Out of

Period

  Amounts

As

  Revised

Electronic Systems

Net Sales  $ 3,351   $ —  $ (4)  $ —   $ 3,347

Operating Income  $ 387   $   —  $ 1  $ —   $ 388

Operating Margin   11.5%   11.6%

Aerospace Systems

Net Sales  $ 3,403   $ (11)  $ —  $ 20   $ 3,412

Operating Income  $ 375   $ (36)  $ —  $ (3)   $ 336

Operating Margin   11.0%   9.8%

Communication Systems

Net Sales  $ 1,634   $ —  $ —  $ 10   $ 1,644

Operating Income  $ 106   $ —  $ —  $ 10   $ 116

Operating Margin   6.5%   7.1%

NSS

Net Sales  $ 985   $ —  $ —  $ —   $ 985

Operating Income  $ 66   $ —  $ —  $   —   $ 66

Operating Margin   6.7%   6.7%

Table I

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, INC.

UNAUDITED REVISED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

FOR NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 27, 2013

(in millions)

As
Previously

Reported

Net

Adjustments

As

Revised

  (in millions)

Operating activities:
Net income .....  $ 588  $ (16) $ 572

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment .....   122   —   122

Amortization of intangibles and other assets .....   36   —   36

Deferred income tax provision .....   45   (7)  38

Stock-based employee compensation expense .....   42   —   42